DATE:

APPN:
BPC
RCN

- 04-331

USAID Grant No.278-0288

AMENDMENT NO. 9
TO

GRANT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
THE HASHEMITE KINGDOM OF JORDAN
AND
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FOR THE
STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE
OF

IMPROVING WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

JU 10 2003

FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR Certified conformed copy of

ADM. RES, g - QBLIGATION o4 i
EM.RES./EM. O COMM. RES / COMM. agreement signed on June 10, 2003

o
ACTION TAREN BY jz&/ OATE &///03
APPROPRIATION: 72 2/¢ /0 32 '
:Zﬁ‘,—’é‘gf”-“‘”zg'?- CEIT M / ‘ 7//} 58/ ’é
| MoFosog

Mohammed Yassien
Acting Director OPM




USAID Grant No.278-0288

AMENDMENT NO. 9
TO
STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN The Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan, acting through the
Ministry of Planning ("Grantee"), and the United States of
America, acting through the United States Agency for International
Development ("USAID")

WHEREAS, on Septemper 26, 1996, the Grantee and USAID
("Parties") entered into an Amended and Restated Grant Agreement
for the Water Resources Strategic Objective (as amended, the
"Agreement" or "Strategic Objective Grant Agreement") whereby
USAID granted to the Grantee U.S. $40,998,746 to finance foreign
exchange and local currency costs of goods and services to help
achieve the Strategic Objective;

WHEREAS, on June 19, 1997, the Grantee and USAID amended the
Agreement to restate the Strategic Objective and provide an
additional U.S. $3,500,000 to finance foreign exchange and local
currency costs of goods and services to further help achieve the
Strategic Objective, bringing the total to U.S. $44,498,746; -

WHEREAS, on August 26, 1997, the Grantee and USAID further
amended the Agreement to provide an additional U.S. $50,000,000 to
finance foreign exchange and local currency costs of goods and
services to 'further help achieve the Strategic Objective, bringing
the total to U.S5. $94,498,746; '

WHEREAS, on September 30, 1997, the Grantee and USAID further
amended the Agreement to provide an additional U.S5. $10,000,000 to
finance foreign exchange and local currency costs of goods and
services to further help achieve the Strategic Objective, bringing
the total teo U.S. 5104,498,746;

WHEREAS, con June 19, 1998, the Grantee and USAID further
amended the Agreement to prov1de an additional U.S. $60,000,000 to
finance foreign exchange and local currency costs of goods and
services to further help achieve the Strategic Objectlve, bringing
the total to U.S. $164,498,746;




WHEREAS, on June 30, 1999, the Grantee and USAID further
amended the Agreement to provide an additional U.S. $60,000,000 to
finance foreign exchange and local currency costs of goods and
services to further help achieve the Strategic Objective, bringing
the total to U.S. $224,498,746;

WHEREAS, on April 27, 20C0, the Grantee and USAID further
amended the Agreement to provide an additional U.S. $83,000,000 to
finance foreign exchange and local currency costs of goods and
services to further help achieve the Strategic Objective and
deobligate U.S. $870,000, bringing the total to U.S. $306,628,746;

WHEREAS, on April 29, 2001, the Grantee and USAID further
amended the Agreement to provide an additional U.S. $43,844,900 to
finance foreign exchange and local currency costs of goods and
services to further help achieve the Strategic Objective, bringing
the teotal to U.S. 350,473,646; and

WHEREAS, on May 30, 2002, the Grantee and USAID further
amended the Agreement to provide an additional U.S. 544,997,651 in
FY 2002 funds to further help achieve the Strategic Cbjective,
bring the total to U.S. 395,471,297.

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to further amend the Agreement
to, among other things, provide additional USAID grant funding of
U.S. $41,500,000 in FY 2003 funds to further help achieve the
Strategic Objective, bringing the total to U.S. $436,971,297.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree to further amend the
Agreement as follows:

1. In Article 3 (Contributions of the Parties), Section 3.1
{(USAID Contribution), Subsection (a) (The Grant), delete the
amount of Three Hundred and Ninety Five million Four Hundred and
Seventy One Thousand and Two Hundred and Ninety Seven U.S.; Dollars
(U.S. $395,471,297), and substitute therefore the amount of Four
Hundred and Thirty Slx Millicn Nine Hundred and Seventy One
Thousand and Two Hundred and Nlnety Seven U.S. Dollars (U.S.

$436,971,297).

2. Annex 1 to Attachment No.l to the Agreement is hereby deleted
and replaced in its entirety with the revised Attachment No.l to
annex 1 attached hereto.

© 3. Except as amended herein, the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect. :




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties each acting through their
duly authorized representative(s), have caused this Amendment to
be signed in their names and delivered as of the day and year
first above written.

THE HASHEMITE KINGDOM OF JORDAN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BY: > ~ Q“"M& BY: ?M LJAJ_\
H.E. Dr. Bassem Awadallah Edward W. Gnehm
Minister of Planning U.S. Ambassador

BY: /¢;44~ /4;&*44“

Anne Aarnes
USAID Mission Director

1
Ve




I

000'00S'TE9 |{000°005'T8 |[000°000°0SS |L6Z 'TLE'9ER | 000005 T L6C 'TLY ' 'S6E YLOL
000°000'T -0 - 000°000'T 9vL'86¥ -0 - 9%L ‘86 % SUOTIENTeAd pPuR S3TPNY * ¥
I21emaisem
000'000°6€Z J000'000°'0F [000°000‘66T |000°000'Z9T |000°000'9T |000'000°9bT Jo A3t1enb psaocadwy ‘¢
. S0IN0saI I231em JO 3gn
000'00S°ZTE€ |000'00S°'CE |000'000°6LZ |TSS'ZHE ETZ |000°00S 6T TIS5'2ZP8 ¢6T UT ADUSTOTII® PoOsSealdul 'g
‘ SUCTIN3TISUT
000'000 ‘6L 000°'000°8 000'000'TL4 |000'0€T’'T9 |000‘000‘9. 000 ‘0ET’SS JI03D9E IPJeM I9DBUOIZS T
“JUDIWPUDULY
8TU3 Aq uoT3ebTTq0
TYIOL roo arvsn TY.LOL UoT3eBTTI0 SNOTASIJ

DNIGNNd LOEf0Yd 40 FAIT dILDAIXE

NOILNYDITHO dIvVsn

LINSHEY SIVITIEWEELNT

jususbeuey sosanossy a3eM poaoadur

396png aaT30alqo otbejeass u>aumuumﬂHHH

(6 *ON juswpusury)

ueTd [eroueurg

:3Insay

:T INIFWHOVLLVY




